offensive odors to exist at or emanate from the Premises.  

SECTION 5. 

RENT AND SECURITY DEPOSIT 

(a) The annual rental for the first three years of the Initial Term of this Lease for the 
North Main Street Property shall commence on the Commencement Date and shall be One 

Hundred Twenty Thousand dollars ($120,000.00), payable in equal monthly installments of Ten 
Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00). 

(b) Rent is due and payable on the first (1st) day of each month and is delinquent ten 

(10) days thereafter. Any Rent paid after the tenth (10th) day of the month shall be assessed a three